
2025 Environmental Grant Program Awards

North Saskatchewan River Basin Council Inc 3,500.00$         
Saskatoon Cycles 5,700.00$         
FoodBridge Alliance Inc 9,100.00$         
Saskatoon Zoo Society 1,800.00$         
Native Plant Society of Saskatchewan 10,000.00$       
Nuit Blanche Saskatoon 2,000.00$         
Broadway Business Improvement District 5,300.00$         
Saskatchewan Jazz Festival Inc 1,500.00$         
25th Street Theatre Centre 1,500.00$         
Bridge City Bicycle Coop 9,100.00$         

49,500.00$       

2025 Saskatchewan Lotteries Community 
Grant Program Awards

25th Street Theatre Centre 4,000.00$         
33rd Street Business Improvement District 6,000.00$         
Adelaide Park Churchill Community Association 2,500.00$         
AKA Gallery Inc 5,400.00$         
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Saskatoon and Area, Inc. 8,550.00$         
Bridge City Bicycle Cooperative Ltd. 6,000.00$         
Broadway Business Improvement District 1,000.00$         
Care & Share Saskatoon 7,000.00$         
Casta Latina Network 7,000.00$         
Chinese Dance School of Saskatchewan 8,000.00$         
Chinese Language School of Saskatoon 2,000.00$         
Common Weal Community Arts 5,500.00$         
Design Council of Saskatchewan 1,000.00$         
Downtown Saskatoon 9,000.00$         
Eastview Community Association 1,500.00$         
Elmwood Residences 7,000.00$         
Fédération des Francophones de Saskatoon 9,000.00$         
FiddlyNess Fiddle Camp, Inc. 1,000.00$         
First Tee - Prairies 1,900.00$         
Foodtruck Wars Festival Corporation 1,000.00$         
Free Flow Dance Theatre 3,000.00$         
Gabriel Dumont Local 11 2,685.00$         
Girls Rock Camp Saskatoon Inc 2,350.00$         
Global Gathering Place 6,000.00$         
Heritage Festival of Saskatoon, Inc. 9,000.00$         
Holliston Community Association 1,000.00$         
International Women of Saskatoon (IWS) Inc. 7,000.00$         
ISKCON Saskatoon 7,000.00$         
Jack Millikin Centre 800.00$            



Kids of Note 2,980.00$         
Kinsmen Club of Saskatoon 5,000.00$         
KISIK Youth Wellness 7,000.00$         
Lakeview Community Association 1,500.00$         
Learning Disabilities Association of Saskatchewan (LDAS) 9,000.00$         
MCC Canada 8,500.00$         
Meadowgreen Community Association 1,500.00$         
Nuit Blanche Saskatoon Contemporary Arts Festival Inc. 7,500.00$         
Nutrien Wonderhub 10,000.00$       
On The Boards Staging  Company 4,000.00$         
Paivand - Iranian Canadian Society for Cultural Dialogue 4,000.00$         
PAVED Arts 7,000.00$         
Pavlychenko Folklorique Ensemble 4,000.00$         
Persephone Theatre 8,550.00$         
Plast Ukrainian Youth Association of Saskatoon 1,000.00$         
Prairie Lily Curling League Inc 6,500.00$         
Quint Development Corporation 8,000.00$         
Right to Skate 5,500.00$         
River City Irish Dance Parents Association 3,000.00$         
Riversdale Business Improvement District 2,450.00$         
Riversdale Community Association 3,000.00$         
Sage Hill Writing 1,950.00$         
SaskAbilities 10,000.00$       
Saskatchewan Jazz Festival Inc. 10,000.00$       
Saskatchewan Orienteering Association 2,000.00$         
Saskatchewan Road Runners Association 5,000.00$         
Saskatchewan Rowing Association 3,700.00$         
Saskatchewan Writers' Guild 5,400.00$         
Saskatoon Blues Society 3,000.00$         
Saskatoon Council on Aging 6,000.00$         
Saskatoon Cricket Association Inc. 6,000.00$         
Saskatoon Cycles 3,465.00$         
Saskatoon Diversity Network Inc. (Saskatoon Pride) 6,000.00$         
Saskatoon Jazz Orchestra 1,500.00$         
Saskatoon Junior Roller Derby League 3,400.00$         
Saskatoon Makerspace Inc. 2,200.00$         
Saskatoon Nordic Ski Club 3,500.00$         
Saskatoon Open Door Society 9,000.00$         
Saskatoon Summer Players 3,720.00$         
Saskatoon Tigers Sports and Social Club 4,000.00$         
Saskatoon Wrestling Club 3,000.00$         
Saskatoon Youth Soccer Inc. 5,000.00$         
Saskatoon Zoo Society Inc 6,000.00$         
SDHHS 4,000.00$         
Shakespeare on the Saskatchewan 5,500.00$         
Sum Theatre Corp. 10,000.00$       
The Broadway Theatre 7,000.00$         
The Saskatoon Indian and Metis Friendship Centre 5,000.00$         
Ukrainian Canadian Congress - Saskatoon Branch, Inc 8,000.00$         



Unheard Sound Collective 4,000.00$         
Varsity View CA 4,000.00$         
Wanuskewin Heritage Park 6,000.00$         
White Buffalo Youth Lodge -Building Bridges 6,000.00$         

TOTAL 406,500.00$     

2025 Sport Projects Grant Program Awards

North Saskatchewan Rugby Union 9,068.00$         
Nutana Lawn Bowling Club 10,000.00$       
Saskatoon Junior Roller Derby League 2,736.00$         
Saskatoon Pickleball Inc. 6,742.00$         
Saskatoon Racing Canoe Club (SRCC) 7,079.00$         
Saskatoon Wrestling Club 8,500.00$         
TD Soccer Incorporated 1,000.00$         
The Saskatoon Valkyries 10,000.00$       
Waterski and Wakeboard Saskatchewan 9,375.00$         

TOTAL 64,500.00$       

2025 Culture Grant Program Awards

Flagships
Friends of the Broadway Theatre 60,000.00$       
Persephone Theatre 60,000.00$       
Saskatoon Symphony Society 60,000.00$       
Saskatchewan Jazz Festival 60,000.00$       
Anchor
25th Street Theatre 35,000.00$       
Saskatchewan Craft Council 35,000.00$       
Saskatoon Jazz Society 35,000.00$       
Shakespeare on the Saskatchewan 35,000.00$       
Western Development Society 35,000.00$       
Leader
La Troupe Du Jour 25,000.00$       
N.S.I. Children's Festival 25,000.00$       
PAVED Art and New Media 25,000.00$       
SUM Theatre 25,000.00$       
Ukrainian Museum of Canada 25,000.00$       
Catalyst
AKA 5,000.00$         
Gordon Tootoosis Nīkānīwin Theatre 5,000.00$         
On the Board Staging Company 5,000.00$         
Cultural Partners
Wanuskewin 214,400.00$     
Nutrien Wonderhub 95,000.00$       



TOTALS 864,400.00$     

2025 Assistance to Community Groups - 
Cash Grant Social

Chokecherry Studios Inc. 20,000.00$       
Community Legal Assistance Services for Saskatoon Inner City Inc. (CLASSIC) 25,000.00$       
FASD Network 10,000.00$       
Global Gathering Place 20,000.00$       
Haven Family Connections 25,000.00$       
Hope Restored Canada 20,000.00$       
OUTSaskatoon 5,000.00$         
Prairie Harm Reduction 25,000.00$       
Quint Development Corporation 20,000.00$       
Saskatchewan Association for the Rehabilitation of the Brain Injured 10,000.00$       
Saskatoon & District Labour Council Summer Snack Program 10,000.00$       
Saskatoon Interval House 15,000.00$       
Saskatoon Public Schools Foundation Corp. 5,000.00$         
Saskatoon Sexual Assault & Information Centre 31,000.00$       
Saskatoon Sexual Health 56,000.00$       
SaskNative Rentals Inc. 30,000.00$       
STR8 UP: 10,000 Little Steps to Healing Inc. 10,000.00$       
The Elizabeth Fry Society of Saskatchewan Inc 25,000.00$       
Truly Alive Youth and Family Foundation Inc 6,300.00$         
Flagships
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Saskatoon 28,700.00$       
CHEP Good Food Inc. 25,000.00$       
Family Service Saskatoon, Inc. 30,000.00$       
Foundations Learning & Skills SK 22,000.00$       
Navera Community Connections 29,000.00$       
Saskatoon Food Bank & Learning Centre 20,000.00$       
Saskatoon Friendship Inn 35,000.00$       
YWCA Saskatoon 31,000.00$       

TOTAL 589,000.00$     

2024-2025 WintercityYXE Micro-Grant

Organization - Business
Broadway Business Improvement District 1,000.00$         
Life Outside Gear Exchange 625.00$            
Organization Community Associations
Adelaide Park Churchill Community Association 800.00$            
Brevoort Park Community Association 1,000.00$         
Holiday Park Community Association 1,000.00$         



Lawson Heights Community Association 1,000.00$         
River Heights Community Association 1,000.00$         
Riversdale Community Association 700.00$            
Organization - Non Profit Organizations
Friends of the Saskatoon Afforestation Areas Inc 1,000.00$         
Global Gathering Place 1,000.00$         
International Women of Saskatoon 1,000.00$         
Mamohkamatowin Spiritual Community Inc 1,000.00$         
Saskatchewan Intercultural Association 1,000.00$         
Saskatoon Chamber Singers 1,000.00$         
Saskatoon Council on Aging Inc. 1,000.00$         
Saskatoon Open Door Society 1,000.00$         
Saskatoon SAGE Clan 1,000.00$         
Saskatoon Santa Claus Parade Inc. 1,000.00$         
Saskatoon Wildlife Federation 1,000.00$         
Saskatoon Wintershines Festival 1,000.00$         
Saskatoon Zoo Society Inc 1,000.00$         
SaskNative Rentals Inc. 1,000.00$         
Shakespeare on the Saskatchewan 1,000.00$         
The Broadway Theatre 1,000.00$         
Truly Alive Youth and Family Foundation Inc 875.00$            
Wanuskewin Heritage Park 1,000.00$         

TOTAL 25,000.00$       

2025 Cultural Capital Grant

On The Boards Staging Company 7,426.00$         
Saskatchewan Jazz Festival Inc. 72,574.00$       
Saskatoon Jazz Society 20,000.00$       

TOTAL 100,000.00$     

2025 Stand Alone Grant

Saskatoon Downtown Youth Centre (EGADZ) 129,800.00$     
Saskatoon Health Region/Detox Centre 108,200.00$     

TOTAL 238,000.00$     
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